account the retrospective adjustments relating to FRS 102 - Share-based Payment.  Please see paragraph 4 for
details.

Page 7 of 18

1(d)(i) A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or (ii) changes
in equity other than those arising from capitalisation issues and distributions to
shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of the
immediately preceding financial year.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2006 (IN $ MILLION)

 Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company

The Group

Share
capital

Share
premium

Share-based
compensation

reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

General
reserve

   Total

Minority
interest

Total
equity

Balance at 31 March 2005,
as previously reported

101.8

25.6

-

(15.5)

746.6

858.5

2.3

860.8

Effect of adopting#
- FRS 102

-

-

5.6

-

(5.6)

-

-

-

Balance at 31 March 2005,
as restated

101.8

25.6

5.6

(15.5)

741.0

858.5

2.3

860.8

Effect of adopting
- FRS 39

-

-

-

-

1.1

1.1

-

1.1

 101.8 25.6 5.6 (15.5) 742.1 859.6 2.3 861.9

Transfer to Share Capital 25.6 (25.6) - - - - - -

 127.4 - 5.6 (15.5) 742.1 859.6 2.3 861.9

Currency translation
differences not
recognised in the profit
and loss account

-

-

-

(6.2)

-

(6.2)

-

(6.2)

Profit for the financial year - - - - 230.6 230.6 (0.2) 230.4

Net income recognised for
the financial year - - - (6.2) 230.6 224.4 (0.2) 224.2

Capital contribution - - - - - - 12.0 12.0

Share-based payment - - 7.2 - - 7.2 - 7.2

Share options exercised  35.7 - (0.9) - - 34.8 - 34.8

Dividends - - - - (87.2) (87.2) - (87.2)

Balance at 31 March 2006 163.1 - 11.9 (21.7) 885.5 1,038.8 14.1 1,052.9

# Please see paragraph 4 for details.

Page 8 of 18

 Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company

The Group

Share
capital

Share
premium

Share-based
compensation

reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

General
reserve

   Total

Minority
interest

Total
equity

Balance at 31 March 2004,
as previously reported

100.5

6.4

-

(10.4)

829.3

925.8

2.0

927.8

Effect of adopting
- FRS 102

-

-

0.9

-

(0.9)

-

-

-

Balance at 31 March 2004
   as restated

100.5 6.4 0.9 (10.4) 828.4 925.8 2.0 927.8

Currency translation
differences not recognised
in the profit and loss
account

-

-

-

(5.1)

-

(5.1)

-

(5.1)

Profit for the financial year - - - - 170.4 170.4 0.3 170.7

Net income recognised for
the financial year

-

-

-

(5.1)

170.4

165.3

0.3

165.6

Share-based payment - - 4.7 - - 4.7 - 4.7

Share options exercised  1.3 19.2 - - - 20.5 - 20.5

Dividends - - - - (257.8) (257.8) - (257.8)

Balance at 31 March 2005 101.8 25.6 5.6 (15.5) 741.0 858.5 2.3 860.8

Page 9 of 18

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2006 (IN $ MILLION)

The Company

Share
capital

Share
premium

Share-based
compensation

reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

General
reserve

   Total

Balance at 31 March 2005,
as previously reported

101.8

25.6

-

-

620.7

748.1

Effect of adopting
- FRS 102

-

-

5.6

-

(5.6)

-

Balance at 31 March 2005,
as restated

101.8

25.6

5.6

-

615.1

748.1

Effect of adopting
- FRS 39

-

-

-

-

1.1

1.1

 101.8 25.6 5.6 - 616.2 749.2

Transfer to Share Capital 25.6 (25.6) - - - -

 127.4 - 5.6 - 616.2 749.2

Profit for the financial year - - - - 189.3 189.3

Net income recognised for
the financial year

-

-

-

-

189.3

189.3

Share-based payment - - 7.2 - - 7.2

Share options exercised  35.7 - (0.9) - - 34.8

Dividends - - - - (87.2) (87.2)

Balance at 31 March 2006 163.1 - 11.9 - 718.3 893.3

Balance at 31 March 2004,

as previously reported

100.5

6.4

-

0.1

742.1

849.1

Effect of adopting
- FRS 102

-

-

0.9

-

(0.9)

-

Balance at 31 March 2004
   as restated

100.5 6.4 0.9 0.1 741.2 849.1

Currency translation
differences not
recognised in the profit
and loss account

-

-

-

(0.1)

-

(0.1)

Profit for the financial year - - - - 131.7 131.7

Net income recognised for
the financial year

-

-

-

(0.1)

131.7

131.6

Share-based payment - - 4.7 - - 4.7

Share options exercised  1.3 19.2 - - - 20.5

Dividends - - - - (257.8) (257.8)

Balance at 31 March 2005 101.8 25.6 5.6 - 615.1 748.1

Page 10 of 18

1(d)(ii) Details of any changes in the company's share capital arising from rights issue, bonus
issue, share buy-backs, exercise of share options or warrants, conversion of other issues of
equity securities, issue of shares for cash or as consideration for acquisition or for any
other purpose since the end of the previous period reported on. State also the number of
shares that may be issued on conversion of all the outstanding convertibles as at the end of
the current financial period reported on and as at the end of the corresponding period of the
immediately preceding financial year.